TBYC Race Schedule 2017 (April 23, 2017)

Date Event

Mon May 15 Marina opens

Mon May 22 Offshore #1: Silver Islet

Wed May 24 On-deck Wednesday Night Series: Race #1

Sat May 27 New Crew

Sun May 28 New Crew

SatJun 3 New Crew

SunlJun 4 New Crew

SunJun 4 Commissioner’s Cup (pursuit race)

Sun Jun 11 Fleet Start Practice

SatJun 17 Spring Series — Harbour Loops

Sun Jun 18 Spring Series — Burke Shoal

Sat Jun 24 Offshore #2: Sawyer Bay (noon start; start in Thunder B., finish in Sawyer B.)

Sat Jun 24 Blessing of the Fleet.
http://www.missiontoseafarers.ca/thunderbay/Blessing/index.htm

Wed Jun 28 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series: Race #6 (Olympic course) and Pier 1 Party

Sat July 1 Mayor’s Cup (pursuit race)

Sat July 1 LSYA: Around the Islands

Mon July 3 — FriJuly 7 WYC-AIS: Bayfield Race Week

Sat July 8 Single- handed

Sat July 15 On Deck Regatta

Sat July 22 —Sun July 23 | TRSC: Amethyst Weekend

Wed July 26 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series: Race #10 (Olympic course) and Pier 2 Party

Sat July 29 Offshore #3: International (Grand Marais to Thunder Bay)

Sat July 29 SUNORA starts
http://www.tbyc.on.ca/22nd-anniversary-sunora-regatta

Sat Aug 5 DYC: Trans-Superior

Sat Aug 5 SUNORA ends

Fri Aug 18 Offshore #4: Spar Channel (night race)

Sat Aug 26 Offshore #5: Thunder Bay Triangle

Fri Aug 25 Pier 3 Party

Wed Aug 30 On-Deck Wednesday Night Series: Race #15 (Olympic course)

Sat Sep 9 Harbour Loops

Sun Sep 10 Around the Welcomes

Wed Oct 11 On-deck Wednesday Night Series: Last Race (#21)

Fri Oct 13 Chili Buns Classic

Sun Oct 15

Marina closes




